BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Stati on Operations Manual
Station Sets
SECTION C38.595.02
Issue 1, February, 1963
AT&TCo Standard
TELEPHONE SETS- 502, 503, 51 0, 511, AND 558 TYPES
IDENTIFICATION AND ASSEMBLY OF PARTS

502-type set has a set of switchhook contacts for
A lead control on 1A1 key telephone systems. It
also can be used on 101-type key equ ipment. The
set is equipped with a 6-conductor mounting cord.
It replaces 402A and B sets .
3.02 The 503B-type telephone set is designed for
use with various types of data sets, and is
identical in appearance to the 502-type set. A data
key is located on the telephone set switchh ook as
sembly in the same position as an exclusion key
and operates in the same manner. Application of
EXCLUSION SWITCH
Fig. 1- 502-Type Set
, 584A KEY-. .... .._._{
l )
-P-484725 KNOB
TURNBUTTON PUSHBUTTON KEY . ........ ,,!
Fig. 2- 510-Type Set
this key wi ll be shown in section covering data
sets used with 503B-type telephone sets. The set
is equipped with a 6-conductor (D6AA-61) mount
ing cord .
© American T elephone and Telegraph Company, 1963
Printed in U.S. A. Page 1
---------=-=-~ ----------
SECTION C38.595.02
TABLE A
FEATURE COMBINATIONS
! Ringer or
Cutoff by Key
Number Common or
Buzzer
Extension I of Lines Signaling Line Private I Ringer Head
Cod e Exclusion Cutoff by
Picked Circuit Ringer Line Ringer or Station I Receiver
Excl usion I
Up or Buzzer
Key
Buzzer or : Listening in
in Set Ringer I Station
' '
I 1 • •
502 AR BR I 1 • I •
! 2 • I
I I
i 1 • •
;i l OAR/ BR I 1 I
I
• • •
1 • I • I
I
' 1 I I • • I
2 • •
2 • I
510ER/ FR
1 I l 558AR/ BR • • •
I
I
l • • •
1 • • •
'
2 • • ; I • L
2 • • ! • I
511AR; BR 2 • • •
511 CR/ DR *
558CR/ DR " 1 • • • •
1 • • • •
1 • • • •
''' Wired for speakerphone systems.
Page 2